



Ref: F4.3(613)/RISL/Tech/2024/SCSB

Date: 23-10-2024

Corrigendum-I

With reference to NIT No. F4.3(613)/RISL/Tech/2024/5568 dated 21/10/2024, the modifications below will supersede all references made to this regard in the respective sections in the "RFP for hiring of agency for Upgradation (Repair/Replacement) and procurement of FMS & Comprehensive Annual Maintenance Contract (CAMC) of WS&APS Phase 1 Project in State of Rajasthan for 5 Years"

| S.No. | Existing Clause  | Revised Clause  |
|-------|--|---|
| 1     | <p>Date/ Time/ Place of Pre-bid Meeting :</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Date/ Time of Prebid: 24/10/2024 at 03:30 PM</li> <li>• Place: Committee Room,2nd floor, IT Building, Yojna Bhawan,C Scheme, Ashok Nagar, Jaipur, Rajasthan 302007.</li> <li>• Pre-requisite: Submission of tender fees as mentioned</li> <li>• Last date of submitting clarifications requests by the bidder: 22/10/2024. The prebid queries shall be submitted at <a href="mailto:dineshgurjar.doit@rajasthan.gov.in">dineshgurjar.doit@rajasthan.gov.in</a>, <a href="mailto:deepakkumar.doit@rajasthan.gov.in">deepakkumar.doit@rajasthan.gov.in</a></li> </ul> | <p>Date/ Time/ Place of Pre-bid Meeting :</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Date/ Time of Prebid: 24/10/2024 at 03:30 PM</li> <li>• Place: Committee Room,2nd floor, IT Building, Yojna Bhawan,C Scheme, Ashok Nagar, Jaipur, Rajasthan 302007.</li> <li>• Pre-requisite: Submission of tender fees as mentioned</li> <li>• Last date of submitting clarifications requests by the bidder: 24/10/2024: till 10:00 PM, The prebid queries shall be submitted at <a href="mailto:dineshgurjar.doit@rajasthan.gov.in">dineshgurjar.doit@rajasthan.gov.in</a>, <a href="mailto:deepakkumar.doit@rajasthan.gov.in">deepakkumar.doit@rajasthan.gov.in</a></li> </ul> |

Date/ Time/ Place of Pre-bid Meeting :

- Date/ Time of Prebid: 24/10/2024 at 03:30 PM
- Place: Committee Room,2nd floor, IT Building, Yojna Bhawan,C Scheme, Ashok Nagar, Jaipur, Rajasthan 302007.
- Pre-requisite: Submission of tender fees as mentioned
- Last date of submitting clarifications requests by the bidder: 22/10/2024. The prebid queries shall be submitted at [dineshgurjar.doit@rajasthan.gov.in](mailto:dineshgurjar.doit@rajasthan.gov.in), [deepakkumar.doit@rajasthan.gov.in](mailto:deepakkumar.doit@rajasthan.gov.in)

Revised Clause

Date/ Time/ Place :

- Date/ Time of Prebid: 24/10/2024 at 03:30 PM
- Place: Committee Room,2nd floor, IT Building, Yojna Bhawan,C Scheme, Ashok Nagar, Jaipur, Rajasthan 302007.
- Pre-requisite: Submission of tender fees as mentioned
- Last date of submitting clarifications requests by the bidder: 24/10/2024: till 10:00 PM, The prebid queries shall be submitted at [dineshgurjar.doit@rajasthan.gov.in](mailto:dineshgurjar.doit@rajasthan.gov.in), [deepakkumar.doit@rajasthan.gov.in](mailto:deepakkumar.doit@rajasthan.gov.in)

*Dinesh Gurjar*  
**(Dinesh Gurjar)**  
**SA(Jt. Director)**

*(Signature)*  
 SA(Jt. Director)